When ordering, specify bury depth.
©2011 WOODFORD Mfg. 0196 Rev. 1/11 Form No. S3.109
Backflow Protected
Automatic Draining
Freezeless
Sanitary Yard Hydrant
Model S3
The Model S3 hydrant is designed for use anywhere

OPTIONAL: ASSE 1057 listed - Consists of NIDEL®
Model 34HF Single Check Vacuum Breaker
Order example: S3-Bury Depth-SC
PATENT - U.S. Patent number 5246028 (Additional
Patents Pending)
FEMALE INLET - 1” N.P.T.
MIN PRESSURE - 20 psi
MAX PRESSURE - 100 psi
MAX TEMPERATURE - 120° F
NOTICE
FOR WINTER USE: The hydrant must be operated
at full fl ow, through the diverter, for a minimum of 30
seconds before and after each use to drain the hydrant
and prevent freezing.
For Installation / Troubleshooting Instructions go to
www.woodfordmfg.com or call 1-800-621-6032
R
R
FLOW RATES (GPM) PSI DIVERTER BFP
20 4.5 1.5
30 5.5 3.0
40 6.5 4.0
50 7.0 5.0
60 8.0 6.0
70 8.5 7.0
80 9.0 7.5
90 9.5 8.0
100 10.0 8.5
ITEM    PART # DESCRIPTION
              15219 S3 Head Assembly
  (Includes Items 1-16)
  1 10449 Head
  2 37HF-BR 37HF Backfl ow Preventer
  3 15220 Diverter Assembly
  4 10100    Packing Nut
  5 10101 Packing
  6 10102 Packing Support Washer
  7 10104 Brass Rod Stem
  8 10011 Reducing Coupling
  9 10206 Hex Nut
  10 10444 Upper Link
  11 15211 Lower Link (with set screw 10019)
  12 10019 Set Screw
  13 15241 Cam and Clevis Assembly (blue)
  14 10020 Link Bolt
  15 10021 Lever Bolt
  16 10443 Lever
  17 10106 Plunger
  18 10017 Valve Body (1” NPT Inlet)
  19        1” EXTENSION PIPE
                (Bury Depth & Length)
  10411 1’ Bury (5 5/8” Long)
 10412 2’ Bury (7” Long)
 10413 3’ Bury (8 3/8” Long)
 10414 4’ Bury (9 ¾” Long)
 10415 5’ Bury (11 1/8” Long)
 10416 6’ Bury (12 ½” Long)
 10417 7’ Bury (13 7/8” Long)
  20 15189 Venturi Assembly
  21 10321 Valve Body O-Ring (2 Required)
  22 10432 Brass Elbow
  23 10408 Check Valve
  24 15216 Siphon Tube Assembly
  25 10446 Vent Cap
  26 10445 3/8” Pipe Nipple
  27 15136 Snifter Valve
  28 10405 Hydrant O-Ring
  29 10410 Reservoir O-Ring
  30 10409 Reservoir Clamp Screw
  31 10404 Hydrant Clamp Screw
  32 15218  Casing Cover w/Warning Label
  33 10401 Inlet Casting
 RK-Y1 Repair Kit (Includes Items 4-7 & 17)